
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A043 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009221 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2018 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5319
HWY :SR 009,020
TITLE :SR 9 & SR 20

I/S SR 9 & SR 20 TO PARK COTTAGE & HANSEN CK
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
17A043

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(191)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERSON   WA  982479740

7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 44.58 % -100.00 %

360,000.00 111,000.00 0.00249,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 388.28 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 95,424.00 0.0024,576.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 9.97 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 1,360.00 0.0013,640.00

GRADING

30.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

2789.0000 S.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

83,670.00 -41,835.00 0.00
45.0000

125,505.00

SURFACING

21.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

243.0000 TON -61.82 % -100.00 %

5,103.00 -8,262.00 0.00
55.0000

13,365.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

1,000.0000
6 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

5.7000 TON -50.00 % -100.00 %

5,700.00 -5,700.00 0.00
2,000.0000
11,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
7 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,150.00 0.009,150.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.2500
8 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

65510.0000 S.Y. -27.78 % -100.00 %

212,907.50 -81,887.50 0.00
4.5000

294,795.00

150.0000
9 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

724.0000 TON -14.29 % -100.00 %

108,600.00 -18,100.00 0.00
175.0000

126,700.00

98.0000
10 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

7919.0000 TON 3.16 % -100.00 %

776,062.00 23,757.00 0.00
95.0000

752,305.00
11 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

26,880.00 0.0026,880.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,040.00 0.0018,040.00
13 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,680.00 0.008,680.00
14 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

140.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

112.0000 EACH 55.56 % -100.00 %

15,680.00 5,600.00 0.00
90.0000

10,080.00
16 EROSION CONTROL  AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0010,000.00
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TRAFFIC

100.0000
17 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

633.0000 L.F. 53.85 % -100.00 %

63,300.00 22,155.00 0.00
65.0000

41,145.00

90.0000
18 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

636.0000 L.F. 42.86 % -100.00 %

57,240.00 17,172.00 0.00
63.0000

40,068.00

65.0000
19 TYPE A PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB

14.0000 L.F. 44.44 % -100.00 %

910.00 280.00 0.00
45.0000
630.00

100.0000
20 MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

79.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

7,900.00 3,160.00 0.00
60.0000
4,740.00

125.0000
21 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

3.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

375.00 225.00 0.00
50.0000
150.00

75.0000
22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

27.0000 EACH -6.25 % -100.00 %

2,025.00 -135.00 0.00
80.0000
2,160.00

1.5000
23 PLASTIC LINE 

52260.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

78,390.00 0.00 0.00
1.5000

78,390.00

3.5000
24 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

3030.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

10,605.00 -1,515.00 0.00
4.0000

12,120.00

8.0000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

2320.0000 S.F. 23.08 % -100.00 %

18,560.00 3,480.00 0.00
6.5000

15,080.00

14.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

428.0000 L.F. 7.69 % -100.00 %

5,992.00 428.00 0.00
13.0000
5,564.00

170.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

70.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

11,900.00 0.00 0.00
170.0000
11,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A043 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009221 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2018 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5319
HWY :SR 009,020
TITLE :SR 9 & SR 20

I/S SR 9 & SR 20 TO PARK COTTAGE & HANSEN CK
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
17A043

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/05/2018
09:49

DOT_RGGB01

STBG-0020(191)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERSON   WA  982479740

7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

TRAFFIC

120.0000
28 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

34.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

4,080.00 1,020.00 0.00
90.0000
3,060.00

1,500.0000
29 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

65.0000
30 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

78.0000 EACH 62.50 % -100.00 %

5,070.00 1,950.00 0.00
40.0000
3,120.00

80.0000
31 PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL 

32.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,560.00 0.00 0.00
80.0000
2,560.00

5,000.0000
32 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.4000 MI. -72.22 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -5,200.00 0.00
18,000.0000

7,200.00

600.0000
33 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

4.8000 HUND 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,880.00 720.00 0.00
450.0000
2,160.00

6,000.0000
34 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.7000 HUND 50.00 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,400.00 0.00
4,000.0000
2,800.00

35 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 92.31 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 7,200.00 0.007,800.00

0.1500
36 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

105250.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

15,787.50 -15,787.50 0.00
0.3000

31,575.00
37 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 3529

L.S. -35.14 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -6,500.00 0.0018,500.00
38 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 3529

L.S. 7.60 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 5,300.00 0.0069,700.00
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TRAFFIC
39 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 0240

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00
40 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 0240

L.S. 44.93 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 15,500.00 0.0034,500.00
41 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4624

L.S. 12.50 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 1,000.00 0.008,000.00
42 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAB 4624

L.S. 18.64 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 5,500.00 0.0029,500.00
43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 101.18 % -100.00 %

695,000.00 349,535.28 0.00345,464.72

25.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

572.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

14,300.00 0.00 0.00
25.0000

14,300.00

3.7500
45 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

1390.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

5,212.50 -3,475.00 0.00
6.2500

8,687.50

95.0000
46 TUBULAR MARKER

8.0000 EACH -62.00 % -100.00 %

760.00 -1,240.00 0.00
250.0000
2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
47 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
48 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. 13.21 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 1,400.00 0.0010,600.00
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OTHER ITEMS

200.0000
49 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

201.0000 S.Y. -25.93 % -100.00 %

40,200.00 -14,070.00 0.00
270.0000
54,270.00

4,000.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

7.0000 EACH 14.29 % -100.00 %

28,000.00 3,500.00 0.00
3,500.0000
24,500.00

3,500.0000
51 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B

4.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

3,500.0000
52 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL MODIFIED

11.0000 EACH -22.22 % -100.00 %

38,500.00 -11,000.00 0.00
4,500.0000
49,500.00

4,000.0000
53 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION

1.0000 EACH -33.33 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00

4,000.0000
54 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 0.00 0.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

4,000.0000
55 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B

2.0000 EACH -5.88 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 -500.00 0.00
4,250.0000
8,500.00

3,500.0000
56 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION B

2.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00

90.0000
57 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

48.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 0.00 0.00
90.0000
4,320.00

58 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 8.70 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 2,000.00 0.0023,000.00

500.0000
59 ADJUST VALVE BOX 

3.0000 EACH -16.67 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -300.00 0.00
600.0000
1,800.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
61 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
62 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
63 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
64 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-13.00 0.00-13.00
65 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.002,000.00

$3,198,527.50 16.71% $0.00$2,740,468.22CONTRACT TOTAL

$3,198,527.50BASE TOTAL 16.71%$2,740,468.22


